
2017	 	 	 	 New	England	Nor’easters	17U	 	 	

Name	/	Number	 (B	/	T)	 Position	
(velo)	

Height	/	
Weight	

Address	/	email	/cell		 High	School	(Grad)	
(DOB)	

GPA/SAT	

Patrick	Dennehy	
	
2	

	 RHP	 5’10	/	165	 5	Wabanaki	Way,	Andover	Ma	
pdennehy2@gmail.com	
978-806-5958	

Andover	MA	HS,	
(2018)	(05/25/2000)	

3.40	

Caeden	Dillman	
4	

L	/	R	 IF	 6’1	/	160	 121	Elm	Street,	Andover	MA	
caedendillman@gmail.com	
978-289-7797	

Andover	MA	HS,	
(2018)	
(8/11/2000)	

3.2	/	
1250	

Aiden		
Foyle	
15	

R	/	L	 OF	 5’11	/	165	 83	Enfield	Street,	Lowell,	MA	
aidanfoyle@yahoo.com	
978-319-8922	

Lowell	MA	HS,	
(2019)	
(12/11/2000)	

3.9	

Patrick	
Gallagher	
10	

	 RHP	 6’1	/	180	 188	Farm	Hill	Road,	Leominster,	Ma	
Prgalls00@gmail.com	
978-868-0018	

Leominster	MA	HS	
(2019)	
(6/30/2000)	

3.8	

Kyle		
Hould	
19	

R	/	R	 C	 5’10	/	150	 11	Baldwin	Rd	Dracut,	MA	
hould.kyle@yahoo.com	
978-888-1029	

Dracut	MA	HS	
(2018)	
(12/27/2000)	

4.0	

Cameron	
Legvold	
	
39	

R	/	R	 IF	 5’11	/	165	 45	Birchwood	Road	
Tewksbury,	MA	
cjlegvold@gmail.com	
978-758-6464	

Tewksbury	MA	HS	
(2018)	
(5/10/2000)	

3.9	

Keegan	
O’Connor	
	
3	

R	/	R	 C	 5’11	/	170	 18	Shipman	Road	Andover,	Ma.	
koconnor19@stjohnsprep.org	
978-880-8309	

St.	John’s	Prep,	
Danvers,	MA	
(2019)	
(7/9/2000)	

3.65	

Chris	Rassias	
	
17	

	 RHP	 5’11	/	165	 115	Carlton	Lane	North	Andover,	MA	
crassias19@stjohnsprep.org	
781-670-0400	

St.	John’s	Prep,	
Danvers	MA	(2019)	
(11/17/2000)	

4.13	

Shea		
Ryan	
23	

	 LHP	 5’10	/	165	 230	Princeton	Street,	Chelmsford,	Ma	
Sheabird23@gmail.com	
978-888-7456	

Chelmsford	MA	HS,	
(2019)	
(5/20/2001)	

3.3	

Will	Schmidt	
8	

	 RHP	 5’11	/	150	 394	Butman	Road	Lowell,	MA	01852	
554375@gltech.org	
978-728-1143	

Greater	Lowell,	MA	
Technical	HS	
(2018)	
(8/8/2000)	

3.60	

Dylan		
Sousa	
28	

L	/	R	 OF	 5’10	/	160	 381	Johnny	Appleseed	Lane,	Leominster,	
MA		sousa.dylan28@gmail.com	
978-514-3339	
	

Leominster,	MA	HS	
(2019)	
(7/5/2001	

3.39	

Brenden	Sullivan	
24	

R	/	R	 IF	 6’0	/	190	 57	Oak	Hill	St.	Pepperell,	MA	
Sullyjoe24@yahoo.com	
978	799	7693	
 	

North	Middlesex	HS	
(2018)	
(6/8/2000)	

2.91	

Edgar	Velasquez	
	
13	

R	/	R	 OF	 5’9	/	145	 11	Dover	St.	Lowell,	MA	
Edgarv1335@icloud.com	
978	237	1909	

Lowell	Ma	HS	
(2019)	
(8/6/2000)	

2.6	

Cam		
Walsh	
7	

L	/	R	 IF	 5’10	/	150	 23	Scenic	View	Dr.	Pelham,	NH	
camwalsh7@comcast.net	
603	508	1685	

Pinkerton	Academy,	
NH	
(2018)	
(7/16/1999)	

3.75	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rick	Petersen	 Head	

Coach	
	 	 Rjpete21@verizon.net	

	
978	886	4334	 	

Steve	Peterson	 Asst.	Coach	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	


